INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date July 26/47. 15030 Our File No. Age Oct. 15-1881 Registration No. 05842 Male - Female (check) Former Address Otti Canney City Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Date Evacuated (check) esent Address erried - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Father Weed Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY Nov. 1/46 File No. 15030 RE: Gensaku KANO (Deceased) Reg. No. 05843 The file reveals that the only property owned by the above was a fishing vessel which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$985.00. When Tomi KANO, File 6207, registered with the Custodian on April 19/42, she was a widow, although Gensaku KANO (her deceased husband) apparently received payment on April 20/42, for the vessel he had sold on April 17/42. The signature of G. KANO resembles that of Takatsugi KANO, son of the decessed, Fire 5038. No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. Nov. 1/46

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: May 19, 1944

Name: KANO, Gensaku (Deceased) Reg. No. 05843 File: 15030

Boat File No.: JFVDC 456

Name of Vessel: "Wavie"/"S.K.1058" 30'x7'x2'10" (1939) Easthope 10-14

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 3208

Navel No.: NW.002-D

Owner's Valuation: \$1,300.00

JTVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: April 17, 1942

Purchaser: Canadian Fishing Co. Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Unsigned- Vendor: Gensaku KANO

Selling Price: \$1,000.00

Paid to JFVDC omxdommination: \$1,000.00

Supervision Costs: 15.00

Balance due Owner: 985.00

Paid to: G. Kano, April 20, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Repairs: Star Shipyard Job 82- \$189.70 (Paid)

Additional Information: When Tomi KANO, File 6207, registered with the Custodian on April 19, 1942, she was a widow, although Gensaku KANO (her deceased husband) apparently received payment on April 20, 1942,

for the vessel he had sold on April 17, 1942.

The signature of G. Kano resembles that of Takatsugi Kano, File 5038.

Marking

Mark

File Eq. 13030 Boy. 1/26

Pile Eq. 13030 Boy. 1/26

A cluim in the jour of \$3.93 was filled against Gengelia SANO (Deceased) by the st. Fully Co. As there are no rands in the estate of hurs today writtee to Tetratoury, see of the deceased, and acked his to enthering to his eredia.

6th January, 1943. The British Columbia Packers Limited, Imperial Germony, Steventon, B. C. Dear Street Ret Genselm KARINO Mesore, M. Purnya Company, Limited have lodged with us a claim against a Mr. Geneals Karino, indicating that their last transaction on his account was dated December 12th, 1941. The files of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police apparently contain no information of an individual having the name given above. information supplied indicates that he may possibly have flabon for your Any anniatance you can give us in our search for Mr. Sawton will be very much appropriated. If he was in your employ would you please advise us the date his amployment by you terminated. Can you give us any information regarding the individual in question as to his ago, the size of his family, etc. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander RPACES

Messrs. M. Puruya Company, Ltd., c/o Messrs. P. S. Ross & Sons, All Royal Bank Building, Yangouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Ret Gensaku KARINO

Reference is made to your claim of (3.93 regarding Genseku Karino whom we have not been able to identify, and to letter dated December 10th from Messrs. identify, and to letter dated December 10th from Messrs. P. S. Rose & Sons giving 'in care of Celtic Cannery, P. S. Rose & Sons giving 'in care of Celtic Cannery, Eburne, B. C., 'as the last known address of Mr. Genseku Karino.

The superintendent of the Celtic Shipyards of the B. C. Packers, Ltd. states that Mr. Gensaku Karino is not known to them and did not work for them.

The assistant bookkeeper of the Imperial Cannery of the B. C. Packers, Ltd. in Steveston states that the name is also not known to them.

In view of the small amount of the claim involved, and in view of the fact that, as already stated, Mr. Gensaku Karino is not registered with the Custodian, is not known to the Custodian, and does not appear in the files of the RCMP, the Custodian, and does not appear in the files of the RCMP, we are closing our files as we do not think that we are warranted in this case in spending further time and money in warranted in this case in spending further time and money in canvassing the Phoenix Cannery, the A. B. C. Packing Company, the Gulf of Georgia Cannery, the Canadian Fishing Company, and the Great West Packing Company, all of Steveston.

If Messrs. M. Furuya Company, Ltd. desire us to take further action, we must ask for sufficient information to enable us to identify the individual mentioned.

人员: 人名丹 .Tollansi R. P. Alexander, Yours truly, involved was dated December 12, 1941, although we mote that the sworn affidavit of Mr. Ukon Highdhi gives this man's address as 12430 Granville Street, Vancouver. We have already indicated that the last transaction